

CNR No.DLST01-018383-2025  
T.P. (C) No.55/2025  
Monisha Kalra Vs. Manjit Dayal

17.12.2025

**Present:- Ms. Kavita Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for the applicant.**

**Notice sent to respondent received back unserved  
with report that some unknown person did not  
accept the notice at given address.**

Heard. Perused.

Fresh notice be issued to the respondent on filing  
PF/RC and through Speed Post, returnable for 30.01.2026.

Steps be taken in two working days.

**(Gurvinder Pal Singh)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)**  
**Saket Courts, New Delhi (ab)**