

CNR No. DLST01-018383-2025
T.P. (C) No. 55/2025
Monisha Kalra Vs. Manjit Dayal

23.12.2025

File taken up on application of counsel for applicant for filing amended memo of parties.

Present:- Ms. Kavita Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for the Applicant has filed another application under Section 151 CPC to withdraw the earlier file application dated 18.12.2025 and to place on record amended memo of parties as the aforesaid applications are not signed by the applicant herself but are only signed by the counsel for the applicant.

Heard. Perused.

In the course of submissions, Ld. Counsel for applicant in attendance has given in writing at the bottom of both aforesaid applications ; to withdraw them.

Accordingly, the aforesaid applications are dismissed as withdrawn.

Put up on date fixed i.e. 30.01.2026.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi (*nc*)